

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Alameda Unified School District

RFP No. 024-13-01 Pizza Products

The following are the changes, corrections, questions, and answers, and/or clarifications to the above-mentioned RFP.

Question:

1. Can we provide you with our own formulation statements for all pizzas submitted, rather than completing page 20 of the RFP?

Answer:

Yes, you can provide your own formulation statements for pizzas submitted.

2. On page 9 samples are referenced. To confirm, are you only looking for one pizza of each 16" cheese and pepperoni pizza?

Answer:

Yes, only one pizza of 16" cheese and pepperoni. For the samples we have requested the pizzas be cut in 24 small slices for sampling.